TESIA DUGAN BENSON

COSTUME DESIGNER

Selected Costume Designs
Spring Awakening

Stupid F***ing Bird
Ragtime

33 and 1/3

Revolt. She Said. Revolt Again.

Bent

Cabaret

Sunset Baby

Memphis

Grounded

Rock of Ages

Hand to God

Bridges of Madison County
An Octoroon

Marie Antionette

Toxic Avenger

Peter and the Starcatcher
Or,

Dontrell, Who Kissed the Sea
Superior Donuts

Violet

A Civil War Christmas
Ancestra

‘night Mother

The Aliens

Smokey Joe's Café

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Footloose

The Magic Flute

The Emperor’s New Clothes
La Voix Humaine

Trojan Women
Metamorphoses

A Piece of My Heart
Carmen

Raised in Captivity

Last of the Red Hot Lovers

Awards/Recognition

Director

Victoria Bussert
Nathan Motta
Joanna May Cullinan
Matthew Wright
Sarah Wansley
Matthew Wright
Victoria Bussert
Justin Emeka
Joanna May Cullinan
Alice Regan

Joanna May Cullinan
Matthew Wright
Martin Friedman
Nathan Motta
Nathan Motta
Nathan Motta
Nathan Motta
Shannon Sindelar
Megan Sandberg-Zakian
Nathan Motta
Martin Friedman
Nathan Motta

Holly Holsinger
Scott Plate

Nathan Motta

Scott Plate

Dr. Michael Mauldin
Tony Sias

Linda Brovsky
Aaron Benson
Bernard Uzan
Leighann Delorenzo
Molly Comnell
William Mittler
Jeanne Robison
Gary Krinke

Bill Jenkins

www.tesiaduganbenson.com

Baldwin Wallace University
Dobama Theatre

Cain Park

Dobama Theatre

Dobama Theatre

Beck Center for the Arts
Baldwin Wallace University
Dobama Theatre

Cain Park

Dobama Theatre

Cain Park

Dobama Theatre

Lakeland Civic Theater
Dobama Theatre

Dobama Theatre

Cain Park

Dobama Theatre

Dobama Theatre
Cleveland Public Theatre
Dobama Theatre

Lakeland Civic Theatre
Dobama Theatre
Cleveland Public Theatre
Beck Center for the Arts
Dobama Theatre

Cain Park

Cleveland State University
CMSD/GLTF All City Musical
Apollo’s Fire

Little Vikings Children’s Theatre

Opera Cleveland

Laurel School

Hathaway Brown School
Fullerton College
BIOLA University
Fullerton College

Summer Studio Theatre Company

2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005

American Theater Magazine May/June 2016 — Costume Renderings for Marie Antionette featured in Design Corner

Superior Achievement, Costume Design — Cleveland Critics Circle: Or, (2015), A Civil War Christmas (2014)

Education/Training

Master of Fine Arts in Costume Design-

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign (UIUC) Department of Theatre, Krannert Center for the Performing Arts

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre- Indiana University of Pennsylvania

REFERENCES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

2005
2002



