TESIA DUGAN BENSON

COSTUME DESIGNER

www.tesiaduganbenson.com

		www.tesiadaganb	chi30h.com
<u>Selected Costume Designs</u>	Director		
Spring Awakening	Victoria Bussert	Baldwin Wallace University	2020
Stupid F***ing Bird	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2019
Ragtime	Joanna May Cullinan	Cain Park	2019
33 and 1/3	Matthew Wright	Dobama Theatre	2019
Revolt. She Said. Revolt Again.	Sarah Wansley	Dobama Theatre	2019
Bent	Matthew Wright	Beck Center for the Arts	2019
Cabaret	Victoria Bussert	Baldwin Wallace University	2018
Sunset Baby	Justin Emeka	Dobama Theatre	2018
Memphis	Joanna May Cullinan	Cain Park	2018
Grounded	Alice Regan	Dobama Theatre	2018
Rock of Ages	Joanna May Cullinan	Cain Park	2017
Hand to God	Matthew Wright	Dobama Theatre	2017
Bridges of Madison County	Martin Friedman	Lakeland Civic Theater	2017
An Octoroon	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2016
Marie Antionette	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2016
Toxic Avenger	Nathan Motta	Cain Park	2016
Peter and the Starcatcher	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2015
Or,	Shannon Sindelar	Dobama Theatre	2015
Dontrell, Who Kissed the Sea	Megan Sandberg-Zakian	Cleveland Public Theatre	2015
Superior Donuts	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2015
Violet	Martin Friedman	Lakeland Civic Theatre	2015
A Civil War Christmas	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2014
Ancestra	Holly Holsinger	Cleveland Public Theatre	2014
'night Mother	Scott Plate	Beck Center for the Arts	2014
The Aliens	Nathan Motta	Dobama Theatre	2014
Smokey Joe's Café	Scott Plate	Cain Park	2013
A Midsummer Night's Dream	Dr. Michael Mauldin	Cleveland State University	2012
Footloose	Tony Sias	CMSD/GLTF All City Musical	2012
The Magic Flute	Linda Brovsky	Apollo's Fire	2012
The Emperor's New Clothes	Aaron Benson	Little Vikings Children's Theatre	2011
La Voix Humaine	Bernard Uzan	Opera Cleveland	2010
Trojan Women	Leighann DeLorenzo	Laurel School	2009
Metamorphoses	Molly Cornell	Hathaway Brown School	2008
A Piece of My Heart	William Mittler	Fullerton College	2007
Carmen	Jeanne Robison	BIOLA University	2007
Raised in Captivity	Gary Krinke	Fullerton College	2006
Last of the Red Hot Lovers	Bill Jenkins	Summer Studio Theatre Company	2005

Awards/Recognition

American Theater Magazine May/June 2016 – Costume Renderings for Marie Antionette featured in Design Corner Superior Achievement, Costume Design – Cleveland Critics Circle: Or, (2015), A Civil War Christmas (2014)

Education/Training

Master of Fine Arts in Costume Design-

2005 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign (UIUC) Department of Theatre, Krannert Center for the Performing Arts Bachelor of Arts in Theatre- Indiana University of Pennsylvania 2002